For delays 
by Department of Posts/courier agency etc., RailTel will not be responsible. Bids received 
after due date and time shall be summarily rejected and shall not be opened. 

2.0    EARNEST MONEY 

2.1  The tenderer shall deposit a sum of Rs. 18,574/- (Rupees eighteen thousand five hundred 
seventy four only) as earnest money along with the tender in favour of RailTel 
Corporation of India Ltd., payable at Kolkata. Tenders without earnest money will be 
summarily rejected. Earnest Money of unsuccessful Tenderers shall be returned within 
reasonable time and that of successful tenderer after supply Installation & Commissioning